
Auburn (10-10, 1-6) -vs- Ole Miss (12-10, 3-6)
02/02/05 at Oxford, Miss. (Tad Smith Coliseum)

 
 

 
 
Auburn 55

Ole Miss 70

Date: 02/02/05
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 4,468
Site: Oxford, Miss. (Tad Smith Coliseum)
Referees: Tom Lopes, Joe Lindsay, Tracy Woodson
Notes: ID-283642

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Auburn 23 32 55
Ole Miss 36 34 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 DOUGLAS, Toney * 32 5-10 2-3 2-2 1-6 7 3 0 4 0 1 14
24 WATSON, Nathan * 40 3-8 1-4 3-4 3-3 6 1 2 1 0 0 10
01 TOLBERT, Frank * 33 3-10 0-2 2-3 1-2 3 4 0 5 2 1 8
03 YOUNG, Ian * 31 3-10 1-5 0-1 1-5 6 0 4 5 0 2 7
21 BROWN, Quinnel * 24 2-5 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 1 7
02 HAYLES, Daniel 19 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 6
45 DEROZAN, Kyle 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
12 EDUN, Moses 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
10 GAINES, Troy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-50 4-14 11-17 8-22 30 19 8 20 3 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23   39.13 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 11-27   40.74 % 3-10   30.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 20-50   40.0 % 4-14   28.6 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Justin Johnson * 29 7-11 5-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 3 19
44 Tommie Eddie * 19 6-9 0-0 6-8 2-4 6 4 0 2 0 2 18
11 Londrick Nolen * 28 6-9 1-1 0-2 2-4 6 2 3 3 0 3 13
04 Kendrick Fox * 23 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 5 0 0 1 3
21 Cavadas Nunnery * 24 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 5 1 0 3 0
15 Brandon Patterson 26 4-8 3-7 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 1 12
10 Todd Abernethy 19 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
32 Jermey Parnell 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Marvin Moore 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
24 Ed Glass 10 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
01 Brian Smith 3 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-53 11-25 7-15 10-22 32 18 21 13 1 14 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 9-18   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 26-53   49.1 % 11-25   44.0 % 7-15   46.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 17 1st-02:27



1st Half Box Score
Auburn 23

Ole Miss 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 DOUGLAS, Toney 16 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 0 4 0 0 4
24 WATSON, Nathan 20 2-4 1-2 0-0 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 5
1 TOLBERT, Frank 13 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 2 1 3
3 YOUNG, Ian 19 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 2 4
21 BROWN, Quinnel 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
2 HAYLES, Daniel 13 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
45 DEROZAN, Kyle 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 EDUN, Moses 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 GAINES, Troy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-23 1-4 4-8 5-11 16 8 5 12 2 3 23
39.1 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Justin Johnson 15 4-6 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 3 11
44 Tommie Eddie 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
11 Londrick Nolen 13 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 7
4 Kendrick Fox 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 1 3
21 Cavadas Nunnery 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 0
15 Brandon Patterson 14 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 9
10 Todd Abernethy 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
32 Jermey Parnell 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Marvin Moore 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
24 Ed Glass 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Brian Smith 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 9-18 1-3 4-11 15 8 12 6 1 7 36
46.4 % 50.0 % 33.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
Auburn 32

Ole Miss 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 DOUGLAS, Toney 16 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 10
24 WATSON, Nathan 20 1-4 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
1 TOLBERT, Frank 20 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 5
3 YOUNG, Ian 12 1-6 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 3
21 BROWN, Quinnel 15 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 5
2 HAYLES, Daniel 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
45 DEROZAN, Kyle 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 EDUN, Moses 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
10 GAINES, Troy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 3-10 7-9 3-11 14 11 3 8 1 3 32
40.7 % 30.0 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Justin Johnson 14 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8
44 Tommie Eddie 12 5-7 0-0 5-6 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 2 15
11 Londrick Nolen 15 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 2 6
4 Kendrick Fox 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Cavadas Nunnery 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0
15 Brandon Patterson 12 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 3
10 Todd Abernethy 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jermey Parnell 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Marvin Moore 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ed Glass 10 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
1 Brian Smith 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 2-7 6-12 6-11 17 10 9 7 0 7 34
52.0 % 28.6 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Auburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ole Miss
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,TONEY 19:57
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,QUINNEL --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,QUINNEL 19:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
19:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by NOLEN,LONDRICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOX,KENDRICK
TURNOVER  by BROWN,QUINNEL 19:33

19:32 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
19:30 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

BLOCK  by TOLBERT,FRANK 19:30
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,TONEY --

19:21 FOUL  by FOX,KENDRICK
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,FRANK 19:21 1-2 H 1
MISS FT by TOLBERT,FRANK 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,KENDRICK
19:13 1-4 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
TURNOVER  by TOLBERT,FRANK 19:05

19:04 STEAL  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
19:02 1-6 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NOLEN,LONDRICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,FRANK 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLEN,LONDRICK
FOUL  by BROWN,QUINNEL 18:16

18:16 MISS FT by EDDIE,TOMMIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:16 1-7 H 6 GOOD FT by EDDIE,TOMMIE
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,IAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:04 3-7 H 4

18:04 FOUL  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
MISS FT by YOUNG,IAN 18:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:04 FOUL  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,IAN 17:47

17:35 MISS JUMPER by NOLEN,LONDRICK
BLOCK  by TOLBERT,FRANK 17:35

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:23 3-10 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FOX,KENDRICK

-- ASSIST  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,TONEY 17:07

17:07 STEAL  by FOX,KENDRICK
FOUL  by HAYLES,DANIEL 16:43

16:29 MISS 3PTR by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,NATHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,TONEY(in the paint) 16:16 5-10 H 5

15:58 MISS LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,TONEY --
TURNOVER  by TOLBERT,FRANK 15:47

15:31 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by FOX,KENDRICK

15:28 5-13 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by FOX,KENDRICK

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,NATHAN 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:53 TURNOVER  by MOORE,MARVIN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,QUINNEL 14:35

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BROWN,QUINNEL 14:34

14:03 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRIAN



REBOUND DEF by DEROZAN,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYLES,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:57 7-13 H 6
ASSIST  by YOUNG,IAN --

13:40 7-16 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRIAN

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,IAN 13:25
13:24 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

13:20 7-18 H 11
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,NATHAN 12:55
-- REBOUND DEF by EDDIE,TOMMIE

12:28 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,BRANDON
12:03 FOUL  by EDDIE,TOMMIE

GOOD FT by DEROZAN,KYLE 12:03 8-18 H 10
MISS FT by DEROZAN,KYLE 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PARNELL,JERMEY
11:49 8-21 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by NOLEN,LONDRICK

-- ASSIST  by FOX,KENDRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:22
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,NATHAN 11:06 11-21 H 10
ASSIST  by YOUNG,IAN --

10:29 MISS 3PTR by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
-- REBOUND OFF by NUNNERY,CAVADAS

10:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:12 11-24 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by FOX,KENDRICK
09:41 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,TONEY 09:34
09:33 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
09:31 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,TONEY --
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,TONEY 09:28

09:27 STEAL  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
09:26 MISS LAYUP by NOLEN,LONDRICK

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,TONEY --
TURNOVER  by TOLBERT,FRANK 09:19
FOUL  by TOLBERT,FRANK 09:19

08:51 TURNOVER  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
STEAL  by YOUNG,IAN 08:50
MISS JUMPER by EDUN,MOSES 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,KENDRICK
08:26 MISS 3PTR by FOX,KENDRICK

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,IAN --
MISS JUMPER by HAYLES,DANIEL 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:40 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MARVIN

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,FRANK --
GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,FRANK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:33 13-24 H 11

07:05 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,BRANDON
STEAL  by YOUNG,IAN 07:04
MISS 3PTR by TOLBERT,FRANK 07:00
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,QUINNEL(in the paint) 06:57 15-24 H 9
ASSIST  by WATSON,NATHAN --

06:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:17

05:59 FOUL  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
05:28 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,TONEY --
TURNOVER  by EDUN,MOSES 05:06
FOUL  by EDUN,MOSES 05:06



04:49 15-27 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS

MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,TONEY 04:31
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,TONEY --

04:30 FOUL  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,TONEY 04:30 16-27 H 11
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,TONEY 04:30 17-27 H 10

04:06 17-30 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,TODD

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,IAN 03:41
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,NATHAN(in the paint) 03:39 19-30 H 11
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,TONEY 03:12

03:12 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:54 19-33 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,FRANK 02:35

02:35 BLOCK  by MOORE,MARVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

02:27 19-36 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ABERNETHY,TODD
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:26
GOOD LAYUP by HAYLES,DANIEL(in the paint) 02:09 21-36 H 15
ASSIST  by WATSON,NATHAN --

01:51 MISS 3PTR by ABERNETHY,TODD
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,IAN --
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,TONEY 01:39
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,TONEY 01:39

01:27 MISS 3PTR by ABERNETHY,TODD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:24 FOUL  by PARNELL,JERMEY
MISS FT by HAYLES,DANIEL 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,BRANDON
FOUL  by HAYLES,DANIEL 01:11

01:11 MISS FT by PARNELL,JERMEY
-- REBOUND OFF by NOLEN,LONDRICK

00:52 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,IAN --
MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,FRANK 00:42
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,IAN(in the paint) 00:25 23-36 H 13
ASSIST  by GAINES,TROY --

00:08 TURNOVER  by ABERNETHY,TODD
STEAL  by TOLBERT,FRANK 00:07
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,IAN 00:02

00:02 STEAL  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Auburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ole Miss
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,IAN 19:42

19:41 STEAL  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
FOUL  by TOLBERT,FRANK 19:38

19:28 23-39 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS

GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,FRANK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:19 25-39 H 14
ASSIST  by YOUNG,IAN --

18:55 TURNOVER  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,TONEY 18:38 27-39 H 12

18:03 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,MARVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by FOX,KENDRICK



18:00 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,IAN --
MISS 3PTR by TOLBERT,FRANK 17:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:45 FOUL  by MOORE,MARVIN
MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,FRANK 17:32
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,IAN --
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,IAN 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,BRANDON
17:15 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,BRANDON

STEAL  by DOUGLAS,TONEY 17:14
17:13 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN 17:06
-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,KENDRICK

16:50 TURNOVER  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,IAN 16:30
REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,FRANK --

16:29 FOUL  by PATTERSON,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,FRANK(in the paint) 16:29 29-39 H 10
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,FRANK 16:29 30-39 H 9

16:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,TONEY 16:14 33-39 H 6

16:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,NATHAN 15:37 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by BROWN,QUINNEL --
FOUL  by BROWN,QUINNEL 15:24

15:24 MISS FT by NOLEN,LONDRICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:24 MISS FT by NOLEN,LONDRICK
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,IAN --
MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,FRANK 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLEN,LONDRICK
14:47 35-42 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
14:22 FOUL  by FOX,KENDRICK

MISS FT by BROWN,QUINNEL 14:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,QUINNEL 14:22 36-42 H 6
FOUL  by HAYLES,DANIEL 14:06

14:03 36-44 H 8 GOOD DUNK by NOLEN,LONDRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOX,KENDRICK

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN 13:41 39-44 H 5
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,TONEY 13:21

12:56 MISS JUMPER by ABERNETHY,TODD
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,FRANK --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYLES,DANIEL(in the paint) 12:48 41-44 H 3
ASSIST  by YOUNG,IAN --

12:27 MISS JUMPER by NOLEN,LONDRICK
REBOUND DEF by HAYLES,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DEROZAN,KYLE 12:06

11:54 41-46 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
11:38 FOUL  by PATTERSON,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
TURNOVER  by HAYLES,DANIEL 11:29

11:27 STEAL  by GLASS,ED
11:17 MISS 3PTR by ABERNETHY,TODD

-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,BRANDON



11:13 41-48 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,NATHAN 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDIE,TOMMIE
10:36 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,NATHAN 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDIE,TOMMIE
09:58 41-52 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,IAN 09:34

09:34 STEAL  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
09:02 MISS JUMPER by EDDIE,TOMMIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:49 FOUL  by GLASS,ED

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,QUINNEL(in the paint) 08:45 43-52 H 9
08:34 43-54 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by NOLEN,LONDRICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GLASS,ED
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,QUINNEL 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLEN,LONDRICK
FOUL  by TOLBERT,FRANK 07:57

07:57 43-55 H 12 GOOD FT by EDDIE,TOMMIE
07:57 MISS FT by EDDIE,TOMMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:41 MISS 3PTR by GLASS,ED

-- REBOUND OFF by EDDIE,TOMMIE
07:39 43-57 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)
07:21 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

MISS FT by WATSON,NATHAN 07:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WATSON,NATHAN 07:21 44-57 H 13

07:01 TURNOVER  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
STEAL  by BROWN,QUINNEL 07:00
TURNOVER  by BROWN,QUINNEL 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by PATTERSON,BRANDON
FOUL  by DEROZAN,KYLE 06:47

06:47 44-58 H 14 GOOD FT by EDDIE,TOMMIE
06:47 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by EDDIE,TOMMIE

TURNOVER  by WATSON,NATHAN 06:40
06:39 STEAL  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
06:33 MISS LAYUP by NUNNERY,CAVADAS

-- REBOUND OFF by NOLEN,LONDRICK

06:28 44-61 H 17
GOOD DUNK by NOLEN,LONDRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:28
GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,TONEY 06:15 47-61 H 14

05:50 TURNOVER  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
05:50 FOUL  by NOLEN,LONDRICK

MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,TONEY 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,BRANDON

05:20 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,QUINNEL --
MISS JUMPER by DEROZAN,KYLE 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDIE,TOMMIE
04:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:48 47-63 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN 04:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:28 FOUL  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
GOOD FT by BROWN,QUINNEL 04:28 48-63 H 15
GOOD FT by BROWN,QUINNEL 04:28 49-63 H 14

04:11 TURNOVER  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
STEAL  by HAYLES,DANIEL 04:10



TURNOVER  by HAYLES,DANIEL 03:37
03:37 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:14 49-65 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
TURNOVER  by TOLBERT,FRANK 03:06

03:05 STEAL  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
02:40 MISS JUMPER by EDDIE,TOMMIE

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,NATHAN --
02:39 FOUL  by GLASS,ED

GOOD FT by WATSON,NATHAN 02:39 50-65 H 15
GOOD FT by WATSON,NATHAN 02:39 51-65 H 14

02:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:17 MISS LAYUP by ABERNETHY,TODD

BLOCK  by EDUN,MOSES 02:17
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,TONEY --
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,NATHAN 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,TODD
02:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by EDUN,MOSES 01:52
01:52 MISS FT by SMITH,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by EDUN,MOSES --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,TONEY 01:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DEROZAN,KYLE(in the paint) 01:34 53-65 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:32
FOUL  by TOLBERT,FRANK 01:10

01:10 MISS FT by GLASS,ED
-- REBOUND OFF by EDDIE,TOMMIE

FOUL  by WATSON,NATHAN 01:09
01:09 53-66 H 13 GOOD FT by EDDIE,TOMMIE
01:09 53-67 H 14 GOOD FT by EDDIE,TOMMIE

GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,TONEY(in the paint) 01:01 55-67 H 12
FOUL  by EDUN,MOSES 00:57

00:57 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,BRANDON
00:56 MISS FT by PATTERSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by TOLBERT,FRANK 00:55

00:54 STEAL  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
00:48 55-70 H 15 GOOD DUNK by PARNELL,JERMEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,TONEY 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLEN,LONDRICK


